Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U,Ş, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cytopia Pty Ltd	Name: Cytopia Research Pty Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Level 5, Baker Heart Research Institute
Execution Date(s): 07/07/2004	Building
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	75 Commercial Road
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	city:Melbourne
Government Interest Assignment	state: Victoria
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australiazlp:3004
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/538,499 Additional numbers attached:	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kate H. Murashige MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 529282001700	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92130-2040	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (858) 720-5112	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (858) 720-5125	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Email Address: kmurashige@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Kate H. Murashige
9. Signature: Katch Musel Signature S	March 8, 2007
Kate H. Murashige - 29,959	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0751 CYTOPIA PTY LYD C/- CORRS CHAMBERS WESTGARTH Level 35 Waterfront Place 1 Eagle Street BRISBANE QLD 4000

Remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

CYTOPIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 082 492 680

did on the seventh day of July 2004 change its name to

CYTOPIA RESEARCH PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 082 492 680

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the fourteenth day of May, 1998.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventh day of July, 2004.

ann K

Jeffrey Lucy Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0752

Chairman

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

